

## City of Duluth

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 19-0509R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE FOLLOWING APPOINTMENTS TO THE ENERGY PLAN COMMISSION: MINDY GRANLEY, ALISON HOXIE, NATHAN LACOURSIERE, BRIAN HINDERLITER AND GARY OLSON.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the following appointments by Mayor Larson to the Energy Plan Commission are hereby confirmed:

Name:	Term:
Mindy Granley	March 31, 2023
Alison Hoxie	March 31, 2022
Nathan LaCoursiere	March 31, 2022
Brian Hinderliter	March 31, 2021
Gary Olson	March 31, 2023

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution confirms the appointments of Mindy Granley, Alison Hoxie, Nathan LaCoursiere, Brian Hinderliter and Gary Olson to the Energy Plan Commission for terms expiring on March 31, 2023, March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021.